
Gültig ab : 01.09.2025

 158   Staßfurt - Rathmannsdorf - Ilberstedt - Bernburg 

Fahrt-Nr.

Staßfurt, Bahnhof Hst. 4 ab
Staßfurt, Hohenerxlebener Straße
Staßfurt, Käthe-Kollwitz-Weg
Staßfurt, Schacht III
Rathmannsdorf, Klausstraße
Ilberstedt, Bahnhof
Ilberstedt, Tankstelle
Ilberstedt, Stern
Ilberstedt, Hotel Wippertal
Bernburg, Rosengarten
Bernburg, Sportforum
Bernburg, Tiergarten
Bernburg, Kaiplatz
Bernburg, Nienburger Str.
Bernburg, Hauptbahnhof Hst. 1
Bernburg, Busbahnhof an

Montag bis Freitag
1   

 Bahnankunft aus Ri. Magdeburg an 7:47
7:56
7:58
7:59
8:01
8:06
8:10
8:11
8:13
8:15
8:17
8:18
8:19
8:20
8:21
8:25
8:28

3   

10:52
10:56
10:58
10:59
11:01
11:06
11:10
11:11
11:13
11:15
11:17
11:18
11:19
11:20
11:21
11:25
11:28

5   

#
13:47
13:56
13:58
13:59
14:01
14:06
14:10
14:11
14:13
14:15
14:17
14:18
14:19
14:20
14:21
14:25
14:28

7   

#
15:33
15:56
15:58
15:59
16:01
16:06
16:10
16:11
16:13
16:15
16:17
16:18
16:19
16:20
16:21
16:25
16:28

9   

#
17:47
17:56
17:58
17:59
18:01
18:06
18:10
18:11
18:13
18:15
18:17
18:18
18:19
18:20
18:21
18:25
18:28

# - verkehrt nicht am 24. und 31.12.


